SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16942/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2023 in CWJC No. 4650/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

EK SOCH EK PARYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No.152434/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.152436/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 162549/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16992/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No.153385/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153386/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16970/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153023/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17190/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154420/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17497/2023 (XVI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 158210/2023)

Date: 06-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Barun Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Shree, AOR

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sneh Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Upender Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Pahuja, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Sanchita, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Chumei Mercy, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv. (N/P)

Mr. P.K. Shahi A.G. Bihar/Sr. Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ishwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G. (N/P)

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ramkaran, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv./AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the State of Bihar seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, relist in the week commencing 03.10.2023.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR