SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16942/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2023 in CWJC No. 4650/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

EK SOCH EK PARYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152434/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.152436/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16992/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153385/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153386/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16970/2023 (XVI)

(For ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153023/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17190/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154420/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17497/2023 (XVI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 158210/2023)

Date: 06-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR

Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.(N/P)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.

Mr. R.gunalaan, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Raj, Adv.

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Shree, AOR

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sneh Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumat Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Yadhunanda Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Upender Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Pahuja, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Madan, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ms. Surabhi Sanchita, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. C. Mercy, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Shahi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ishwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General(N/P)

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.(N/P)

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in the month of January 2024.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, learned counsel, who is present in Court on advance notice, waives service and accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1-3.

Notices to unrepresented respondents will be served by all modes, including dasti.

Counter affidavit/reply, if any, will be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a period of four weeks after service of the counter affidavit/reply.

(BABITA PANDEY) COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**