

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 223988/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 16942/2023

EK SOCH EK PARYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 223988/2023- APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION TO BE LISTED IN
SLP (C) NO. 16942/2023 ONLY.

IA No. 223988/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 08-12-2023 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Upender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Pahuja, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Ravi, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Sanchita, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Ghonkrokta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 223988/2023 (application for intervention) may be
listed together with the main matter on 2.1.2024 before the
appropriate Bench.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)